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The Deputy Minister of Commerce
•ad Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The declining trend in exports appears to have been arrested.

Standardisation of Woollen Products

f Shri Subodh flansda:
•540.  ̂ Shri S. C. Samanta:

L Shri R. C. Majhl:
Will the Minister of Commerce and

Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to standardise the production' of woollen manufactures in India; and

(b) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) No such proposal is under consideration of the Government of India.

(b) Does not arise.
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Trade with Pakistan

f Shri Ajlt Sinfh Sarhadi:
Shri S. C. Majhl:
Shri Subodh Hansda:
Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Shri Pangarkar:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 462 on the 14th August, 1959 and
state whether there has been any increase in trade with Pakistan as a result of the recent review of the Indo-Pakistan Trade Agreement?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
As the Indo-Pakistan Trade Agreement Review Conference was held towards the end of July, 1959 and as trade statistics are available only upto end of August, 1959, it is rather too early to assfss the effects of the Revii-w Conference on our trade with.
Pakistan.

Exhibition of Exportable Goods

*543. Shri Rameshwar Tantia: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have decided to set up small permanent exhibition of India’s*
exportable goods in important cities of India and abroad; and

(b) if so, the details of the scheme?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) Showrooms which serve as exhibition centres for India’s exportable goods already exist at several jjlaces in foreign countries. The proposal to set up a Permanent Exhibition at Delhi is under consideration. It is not proposed to set up any other permanent exhibition.

(b) Trade centres give visual commercial publicity to Indian products by rotational displays and help in

